NXP USA Inc. - LPC812M101JD20FP Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

NXP Semiconductors LPC81xM
 32-bit ARM Cortex-M0+ microcontroller
4. Ordering information
4.1 Ordering options
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
LPC810M021FN8 DIP8 plastic dual in-line package; 8 leads (300 mil) SOT097-2
LPC811M001JDH16 TSSOP16 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 16 leads; body width 4.4 mm SOT403-1
LPC812M101JDH16 TSSOP16 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 16 leads; body width 4.4 mm SOT403-1
LPC812M101JD20 SO20 plastic small outline package; 20 leads; body width 7.5 mm SOT163-1
LPC812M101JDH20 TSSOP20 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 20 leads; body width 4.4 mm SOT360-1
LPC812M101JTB16 XSON16 plastic extremely thin small outline package; no leads; 16 terminals;
body 2.5  3.2  0.5 mm
SOT1341-1
Table 2. Ordering options
Type number Flash/kB SRAM/kB USART I2C-bus SPI Comparator GPIO Package
LPC810M021FN8 4 1 2 1 1 1 6 DIP8
LPC811M001JDH16 8 2 2 1 1 1 14 TSSOP16
LPC812M101JDH16 16 4 3 1 2 1 14 TSSOP16
LPC812M101JD20 16 4 2 1 1 1 18 SO20
LPC812M101JDH20 16 4 3 1 2 1 18 TSSOP20
LPC812M101JTB16 16 4 3 1 2 1 14 XSON16
LPC81XM All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP Semiconductors N.V. 2018. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 4.6 — 4 April 2018 3 of 78
NXP Semiconductors LPC81xM
 32-bit ARM Cortex-M0+ microcontroller
7. Pinning information
7.1 Pinning
Fig 2. Pin configuration DIP8 package (LPC810M021JN8)
Fig 3. Pin configuration TSSOP16 package (LPC811M001JDH16 and LPC812M101JDH16)
Fig 4. Pin configuration SO20 package (LPC812M101JD20)
LPC81XM All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP Semiconductors N.V. 2018. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 4.6 — 4 April 2018 6 of 78